BOROUGH COUNCIL BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY REGULAR MEETING AGENDA JULY 18, 2022

- 1. Called to Order
- 2. Sunshine Statement:

The Notice Requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given by transmission to the Asbury Park Press and the Two River Times and by posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building on January 13, 2022 by the Municipal Clerk.

- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Salute to the Flag
- 5. Approval of Minutes June 6, 2022- Regular Meeting, June 20, 2022- Regular Meeting
- 6. <u>Consent Agenda:</u>
 - Resolution 2022-092 Authorization to Conduct Block Party- Crest Avenue Between Park Road and West End Avenue
 - Resolution 2022-093 Resolution for Member Participation in A Cooperative Pricing System And To Enter into A Cooperative Pricing Agreement- Keystone System Network
 - Resolution 2022-094 Approval To Submit A Grant Application And Execute A Grant Contract With The New Jersey Department Of Transportation For The Roadway Improvements To Park Avenue & Crest Drive Project
 - Resolution 2022-095 Resolution Approving The Renewal Of An Agreement With Warshauer Generator, Llc. For Generator Maintenance And Monitoring Services
 - Resolution 2022-096 Resolution Approving The Removal And Stump Grinding Of Trees Services On Municipal Property

Resolution 2022-097 Resolution Approving the Bill List for July 18, 2022, and Authorizing Payment of Bills

7. Ordinances Second Reading / Public Hearing:

Ordinance 2022- 1094 - Second Reading / Public Hearing: An Ordinance By The Shrewsbury Borough Council Amending The Borough Of Shrewsbury Code Of Ordinances To Repeal Section 122 Flood Hazard Areas; To Adopt A New Section 122 Floodplain Management Regulations; To Adopt Flood Hazard Maps; To Designate A Floodplain Administrator; And Providing For Severability And An Effective Date.

Ordinance No. 2022-1095 Second Reading / Public Hearing : An Ordinance Supplementing the Shrewsbury Borough Code, Chapter 132 Hawking, Peddling and Canvassing

Ordinance No. 2022-1096 Second Reading / Public Hearing: An Ordinance Providing Funding for Various Building Improvements for The Borough of Shrewsbury and Appropriating \$20,000 For Such Purpose.

Ordinance No. 2022-1097 Second Reading / Public Hearing: Bond Ordinance Providing an Appropriation Of \$1,000,000 For Various Road Improvements for And by The Borough of Shrewsbury in The County of Monmouth, New Jersey And, Authorizing the Issuance Of \$950,000 Bonds or Notes of The Borough for Financing Part of The Appropriation.

Ordinance No. 2022-1098 Second Reading / Public Hearing: Bond Ordinance Providing an Appropriation Of \$95,000 For Various Security Improvements for And by The Borough of Shrewsbury in The County of Monmouth, New Jersey And, Authorizing the Issuance Of \$90,250 Bonds or Notes of The Borough for Financing Part of The Appropriation.

Ordinance No. 2022-1099 Second Reading / Public Hearing: Bond Ordinance Providing an Appropriation Of \$50,000 For Acquisition of Vehicle Maintenance Equipment for And by The Borough of Shrewsbury in The County of Monmouth, New Jersey And, Authorizing the Issuance Of \$47,500 Bonds or Notes of The Borough for Financing Part of The Appropriation.

- <u>Discussion and Action</u>
 Special III- Mr. Cherbini
 Facility Use- Councilman Gilmartin
- 9. Reports of Council

Councilwoman DerAsadourian: Insurance & Benefits, Negotiations, Police, Shrewsbury Community Alliance, Safe Routes to School, RBR BOE Councilman Eddy: DPW, Bldgs. & Grounds, Utilities & Engineering, Tech/IT/Cyber Security, Local Emergency Planning Committee Councilman Gilmartin: Fire & First Aid, Shared Services, Recreation Committee, Shrewsbury BOE Councilman Levy: Open Space, Environmental Commission Councilman Sena: Finance & Grants, Personnel, Ordinances, COAH, Municipal Court Councilwoman Woehnker: Shade Tree, Shrewsbury Community Garden

- 10. <u>Mayor's Report</u> Mayor Erik Anderson
- 11. <u>Administrator's Report</u> Christopher Cherbini – Borough Administrator
- 12. <u>Correspondence</u> Kerry Quinn – Municipal Clerk
- 13. Open to the Public
- 14. Adjourn